
 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

According to directive 1907/2006/EEC 
REACH 

(Reduction, Evaluation, Authorization Chemical Products) 
 

Antegnate, 26 June 2025  

Dear customer, 

the REACH Regulation (EC) n. 1907/2006, concerns the Registration, Evaluation and Authorization of chemical substances and is in 

effect entered into force from 1 June 2007. 

OFFICINA MECCANICA GUERRINI VALERIO TORNERIA AUTOMATICA srl does not produce or import chemical substances (as such or 

components of preparations or articles) and is configured as a user of substances (downstream user), without registration 

obligation. 

With reference to the provisions of REACH, we inform you that we are aware of the obligations deriving from the REACH Regulation 
and that we are actively engaged in supporting its objectives by promoting communication with our suppliers and customers. 
To guarantee compliance with the law, we have verified the registration of the substances by our suppliers. 
 
Referring to what is reported on the site http://echa.europa.eu/it/candidate-list-table, updated on 25/06/2025 by the European 
Chemical Agency (ECHA), it is noted that in the processed articles the following substance may be present (e.g. in copper alloys or 
AVP steels) in quantities greater than 0.1% (weight / weight), among the 250 indicated in the Candidate List of SVHC substances: 
 

Name Update Danger Notes 

Lead (Pb) 
Inclusion in the SVCH 

(updated of 27 June 2018) 

 
Toxic for reproduction Category 1A 

H360FD – May damage fertility. It 

can harm the unborn child. 

H362 May be harmful to breastfed 

infants. 

The inclusion of lead in the  

SVCH list doesn’t imply 

that the conditions of use 

have changed 

 
OFFICINA MECCANICA GUERRINI VALERIO TORNERIA AUTOMATICA srl declares that: 

 
• our company works only articles in metallic materials on technical specifications defined by the customer, 
including the type of material. 
• in our mechanical manufacturing process the chemical composition of the material is not changed. 
• our products are defined as "ARTICLES" under the REACH regulation in art. 3 (3), therefore they are not 
subject to the provisions of art. 31 of the aforementioned regulation to the preparation of the safety data 
sheet. 
 
Available for clarification. 
          Best regards, 
              Guerrini Valerio                      

 
  


